Name of Agency

Department Order

Special Order No. 115 s. 2024

National Mapping and Resource Information Authority

CART or SUBCART Committee on Anti-Red Tape
NO. NAME CART DESIGNATION R OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS G uson
TITLE NUMBER
X . ) - . . 8810-5471
1 |Peter N. Tiangco Focal Person Administrator Office of the Administrator pntiangco@namria.gov.ph 8819-0250
2 |Arlene B. Brillantes Chairperson OIC-Director Geospatial Information System Management Branch aabrillantes@namria.gov.ph 8884-2851
. ) . . Geospatial System Development Division, Geospatial . . .
3 |Romel J. Francisco Vice Chairperson OIC-Chief Information System Management Branch rifrancisco@namria.gov.ph 8884-2853
4 |Sylvia L. Esperanza Member OIC-Director Resource Data Analysis Branch slesperanza@namria.gov.ph 8884-2861
. . - . 8810-5469
5 |Rowena E. Bongalos Member Chief of Staff Office of the Administrator rebongalos@namria.gov.ph 8810-5462
) OIC-Assistant Director for . .
6 [LCdr Aaron Andro V. Ching Member Administration Hydrography Branch aavching@namria.gov.ph 8245-0295
7 |Atty. Jessie M. Racimo Member Chief Administrative Division, Support Services Branch jmracimo@namria.gov.ph 8810-5453
8 |Alvin F. Laurio Member OIC-Chief Geospat_|al Information Services Division, Geospatial aflaurio@namria.gov.ph 8887-5466
Information System Management Branch
9 [Xenia R. Andres Member Chief Policy and Planning Division, Support Services Branch xrandres@namria.gov.ph 8810-5461
. ) L ) ’ . 8884-2840
10 [Ronaldo C. Gatchalian Member Chief Geodesy Division, Mapping and Geodesy Branch rcgatchalian@namria.gov.ph 8884-0849
11 |Roberto L. Callorina Member OIC-Chief Gggspahal Information and Communications Technology rlcallorina@namria.gov.ph 8884-2877
Division, GISMB
12 |Fely C. Espinas Secretariat Information System Researcher Geospat}al System Development Division, Geospatial fcespinas@namria.gov.ph 8884-2853
1] Information System Management Branch
. . . Information System Researcher |Geospatial Database Management Division, Geospatial . . . 8884-2856
13 |Janice V. Malapitan Secretariat I Information System Management Branch jvmalapitan@namria.gov.ph 8810-5460
. Information System Researcher |Geospatial Information Services Division, Geospatial . . 8810-2890
14 |Arlene T. Balauro Secretariat n Information System Management Branch rgggersalia@namria.gov.ph 8884-2855
15 |Annabelle M. Barrozo Secretariat Administrative Assistant | Office of the Director, Hydrography Branch ambarrozo@namria.gov.ph 8242-2955
16 |Aileen H. Argente Secretariat Administrative Aide VI Geospatial Information System Management Branch aghernandez@namria.gov.ph 8884-2851




Name of Agency National Mapping and Resource Information Authority
Department Order Special Order No. 116 s. 2024
SUBCART Committee on Anti-Red Tape Technical Working Group
NO. NAME CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT
1 |Sylvia L. Esperanza tzz:—lPollcy, Planning, and OIC-Director Resource Data Analysis Branch slesperanza@namria.gov.ph 8884-2861
) Member-Policy, Planning, and OIC-Assistant Director for . . g
2 |LCdr Aaron Andro V. Ching Legal Administration Hydrography Branch aavching@namria.gov.ph 8245-0295
3 [Xenia R. Andres lt/l:grr;lber—Pollcy, Planning, and Chief Policy and Planning Division, Support Services Branch xrandres@namria.gov.ph 8810-5461
X Member-Policy, Planning, and ) ) L .
4 |Atty. Erwin B. Bellen Legal Legal Officer Office of the Administrator ebbellen@namria.gov.ph 8884-2839
5 |Awin F. Laurio Lead-Client Affairs OIC-Chief Geospatial Information Services Division, Geospatial aflaurio@namria.gov.ph 8887-5466
Information System Management Branch
6 [Monica M. Ocfemia Member, Client Affairs Branch CSU Focal Person Cartography Division, Mapping and Geodesy Branch mmocfemia@namria.gov.ph 8884-2841
. ) . Geospatial Integration Division, Resource Data Analysis )
7 |Pinky T. De Chavez Member, Client Affairs Branch CSU Focal Person Branch ptdechavez@namria.gov.ph 8884-2867
8 [Monique Jane T. Garcia Member, Client Affairs Branch CSU Focal Person Office of the Director, Hydrography Branch mjtgarcia@namria.gov.ph 8242-2955
9 |[Zenaida A. Leano Member, Client Affairs Branch CSU Focal Person Support Services Branch zaleano@namria.gov.ph 8810-5458
. ) ) Geospatial Information Services Division, Geospatial . 8810-2890
10 [Cherylin D. Mendoza Member, Client Affairs Branch CSU Focal Person Information System Management Branch cdmendoza@namria.gov.ph 8884-2855
11 |Xenia R. Andres Lead-Compliance & Monitoring |Chief Policy and Planning Division, Support Services Branch xrandres@namria.gov.ph 8810-5461
12 [Cornelio S. Tolentino Member-Client Affairs Chief Land Classification Division, Resource Data Analysis Branch matabunar@namria.gov.ph 8884-2863
13 [Dennis Arsenio B. Bringas mimtt:;rr,]gComphance & Chief Physical Oceanography Division, Hydrography Branch dabbringas@namria.gov.ph 8242-2093
14 [Leo B. Grafil Member, Compliance & Chief Cartograpy Division, Mapping and Geodesy Branch Igrafil@namria.gov.ph 8884-2835

15 |April Gem M. Viado

16 |Marlon A. Marinas

17 |Ronaldo C. Gatchalian

Monitoring

Member, Compliance &
Monitoring

Member, Compliance &
Monitoring

Lead-Process Improvement

Administrative Officer V

Media Production Specialist IlI

Chief

Internal Audit Unit, Office of the Administrator

Geospatial Information Services Division, Geospatial
Information System Management Branch

Geodesy Division, Mapping and Geodesy Branch

agmviado@namria.gov.ph

mamarinas@namria.gov.ph

rcgatchalian@namria.gov.ph

8810-2831 loc 223

8884-2855

8884-2840
8884-2849




NO. NAME CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT
18 |Lcdr Maylord M De Chavez Member, Process Improvement |OIC-Chief Nautical Charting Division, Hydrography Branch mmdechavez@namria.gov.ph 8245-9501
19 |[Estela C. Humabon Member, Process Improvement |Chief grea(;sg]atlal Integration Division, Resource Data Analysis ecgumabon@namria.gov.ph 8884-2867
20 |Alvin F. Laurio Member, Process Improvement |OIC-Chief Geospatllal Information Services Division, Geospatial aflaurio@namria.gov.ph 8887-5466

Information System Management Branch
21 |Atty. Jessie M. Racimo Member, Process Improvement |Chief Administrative Division, Support Services Branch jmracimo@namria.gov.ph 8810-5453
. . . - . 8810-5469

22 |Rowena E. Bongalos Lead-Support Operations Chief of Staff Office of the Administrator rebongalos@namria.gov.ph 8810-5462

23 |Amelito M. Dela Cruz Member, Support Operations Chief, Accounting Section » Accounting $ectlon, Financial and Management Division, amdelacruz@namria.gov.ph 8810-5499
Support Services Branch

24 |Lt Dionesio C Gato Jr Member, Support Operations Chief Support Management Section, Survey Support Division, dcgatojr@namria.gov.ph 8241-3494 loc.111
Hydrography Branch

25 |Loreto G. Gealone Member, Support Operations Chief Engineering Services Division, Support Services Division lggealone@namria.gov.ph 8810-5470

. . . Geospatial Information and Communications Technology, . )

26 |Roberto L. Callorina Lead-Information Technology |OIC-Chief . . ricallorina@namria.gov.ph 8884-2877

Geospatial Information System Management Branch
. . Geospatial System Development Division, Geospatial . . .
27 |Donald M. Gutierrez Member, Information Technology Information Technology Officer Il |Information System Management Branch dmgutierrez@namria.gov.ph 8884-2853
28 |Michelle Ann M. Aguilar Member-Information Technology |Information System Analyst Il Geospatial Information Services Division, Geospatial Informatiog  mamaguilar@namria.gov.ph 8810-2890

8884-2855




